Whereas, Morningside Park is situated in one of the most beautiful parts of the 
City; and 

Whereas, The park at the present time is in great need of repair, partially on ac-
count of the falling down of part of the Block House at 123d st. and Amsterdam ave.; 
and 

Whereas, The Park Commissioner has made application for seventy-five thousand 
($75,000) dollars to the Board of Estimate to place the park in suitable repair; and 

Whereas, This application has been referred to the Special Corporate Stock Budget 
Committee and is now pending before it; and 

Whereas, Unless this application is granted large numbers of people, particularly

[...]

women and children, living in the neighborhood adjacent to Morningside Park, will be 
deprived of a place for play and recreation; now, therefore, be it 

Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen hereby request the Special Corporate Stock 
Budget Committee to report favorably on this application for seventy-five thousand 
($75,000) dollars to place Morningside Park in the state of repair in which it should 
be kept, and in which the Park Commissioner desires to keep it. 

Which was adopted. 
PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS. 

No. 3501. 
New York City, April 26, 1913. 

City Clerk of the City of New York:

[...]

The Laborers that we have in this office at the present time are kept busy in 
routine work of the office, and in order to have this work done it will be necessary 
to employ additional help, and I would respectfully ask your honorable Board for an 
appropriation not to exceed the sum of six thousand three hundred dollars ($6,300) 
for the temporary employment of a sufficient number of Laborers at the rate of 
sixty dollars ($60) per month. 

Trusting you will give this matter your favorable consideration, I remain, re- 
spectfully yours, 	 A. T. HOBLEY, Deputy Register, Kings County.

[...]

-and sulmits for adoption the following resolution: 

Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen be, and it is hereby, respectfully requested 
to adopt a resolution requesting the Board of Estimate and Apportionment to authorize 
the issue of Special Revenue Bonds to the amount of Thirteen thousand nine hundred 
and fifty dollars ($13,950), pursuant to the provisiops of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of the Revised Charter, for the purpose of augmenting the General School Fund for 
the year 1913. 

A true copy of a report and resolution adopted by the Board of Education on 
April 23, 1913.

[...]

which were not a part of the monument as originally planned and contracted for, 	it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 

For further details we beg to direct your attention to the attached letter. 	the amount of five thousand six hundred dollars ($5,600), the proceeds whereof to be 
The unveiling of this mailman marks not only the completion of a beautiful used by the President of the Borough of Queens for the purpose of recopying of 

City adornment but it is of such national significance that the Secretary of the Unit e0 the records prior to consolidation of the old municipalities now in the Borough of

[...]

the foundation for such a permanent and beautiful_patriotic memorial: 	. 	it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds Our committee requests that the Board of Estintate by unanimous consent at to the amount of two thousand two hundred and twenty-five dollars ($2,225), the its meeting on Thursday, April 17, consider a resolution providing the sum of moo proceeds whereof to be used by the Department of Public Charities for the purpose for the purpose stated. In conclusion, permit the to say at the time stated, I,

[...]

Drawing tables  	 450 00 of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
Office furniture . 	650 00 and it is hereby requested to itifhoriet the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
Plumbing  	250 00 to the amoinit of sixty thousand seven hundred and fifty-nine 50-100 dollars ($60,- 

759.50), the proceeds whereof to be used by the President of the Borough of Man- 
$2,590 00 hattan for the purpose of pratiditig funds to operate the new Municipal Building, 

In additicht, it is proposed to purchase a new filing system for correspondence as follows:

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the. Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of three thousand two hundred dollars ($3,200), the proceeds whereof 
to be used by the Department of Corrgction for the purpose of paying salaries of 
eight additional Keepers at the rate of $800 per annum each, to be employed in the 
Borough of Brooklyn, from July 1 to December 31, 1913, $3,200.

[...]

Sir—Under date of January 16, 1913, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment. 
pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York Charter, as amended, 
approved of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not 
exceeding forty-six thousand dollars ($46,000), to provide means for the purchase 
of a site near Gouverneur Hospital for a new dispensary, power house and Nurses' 
home, under the jurisdiction of the Board of Trustees of Bellevue and Allied Hos- 
pitals. When authority for this purchase shall have been obtained from the Board